

INDIVIDUAL DECISION BY THE EXECUTIVE MEMBER FOR HEALTH, CULTURE & WELLBEING

BURNLEY TOWN HALL

PRESENT

OFFICERS Carol Eddleston - Democracy Officer

3. Temporary Closure of Towneley Hall due to Building Works

Purpose

The purpose of this report is to approve the temporary closure of Towneley Hall to facilitate the repair works to the building

Reason For Decision

To:

- a. Enable the building repair programme to progress efficiently with minimum risk to the collections.
- b. Enable Towneley Hall staff to manage the decanting and re-installation and interpretation of the collections.
- c. Minimise the cost of decanting and storing art works and furniture and other items from the collection.

Decision

That the Executive Member for Leisure approve the temporary closure of Towneley Hall from Sunday 16th June 2024 with a phased reopening from February 2025 to enable the building repair programme to progress efficiently.

Decision made by: Councillor Jack Launer

Executive Member for Health, Culture & Wellbeing.

Date: 11/01/2024 Decision Published on: 12/01/2024